
2012 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Girls 
Battle Creek Regional Park    Oct. 25, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Blake                    65    1    3    5   26   30   49   51  15:30.8  2:39.2 
  2 Minnehaha Academy        84    7    8   13   21   35   41   77  15:55.0  1:18.7 
  3 Trinity                 108   15   16   17   18   42   46   63  16:07.2  1:16.5 
  4 St Paul Academy         110    2   10   22   29   47   48   54  16:07.7  2:06.5 
  5 Belle Plaine            141   14   24   27   36   40   53   59  16:24.5  1:12.8 
  6 Math And Science Aca    203   23   34   39   50   57   69   84  16:56.6  1:21.9 
  7 Jordan                  215    9   33   38   60   75   78   87  17:03.0  2:39.5 
  8 Breck                   219   11   19   32   61   96            17:39.3  6:19.8 
  9 Norwood Young Americ    225   12   25   52   55   81   82   86  17:03.1  2:47.7 
 10 Mounds Park Acad        240   28   31   45   65   71   74   83  17:15.4  1:49.2 
 11 St Croix Lutheran       249    4   37   43   72   93   97   99  17:46.5  5:55.8 
 12 Glencoe-Silver Lake     255    6   56   58   62   73   76   80  17:20.3  2:50.1 
 13 St Croix Prep           299   20   64   66   70   79            17:42.6  2:18.9 
 14 Concordia Acad Rosevi   353   44   67   68   85   89   95       18:22.2  2:20.9 
 15 Great River             455   88   90   91   92   94   98  100  20:12.5  2:15.7 
Incomplete Teams: Humboldt, Southwest Christian, Washington Tech Magn 
 
1. Blake 
    1  Clare Flanagan, 11         13:56.2   
    3  Carolyn Nye, 10            15:23.0   
    5  Darby  Herkert, 11         15:25.7   
   26  Aliya Feroe, 12            16:14.0   
   30  Anne Slusser, 11           16:35.4   
   49  Carly Bullock, 9           17:18.8   
   51  Margaret  Graham, 11       17:21.0   
Total Time = 1:17:34.1     Total Places = 65 
 
2. Minnehaha Academy 
    7  Katherine Lubar, 12        15:27.8   
    8  Nicole Nipper, 12          15:30.8   
   13  Casey Haffield, 12         15:44.0   
   21  Hannah Rikkers, 12         16:06.0   
   35  Anna Wintz, 7              16:46.5   
   41  Terra Rhoades, 7           17:02.9   
   77  Saakje Hoekstra, 9         18:19.5   
Total Time = 1:19:34.9     Total Places = 84 
 
3. Trinity 
   15  Lucy Leighton, 12          15:47.5   
   16  Becca Wilkin, 9            15:51.4   
   17  Lotus Schifsky, 10         15:56.5   
   18  Grace Ennis, 8             15:56.9   
   42  Anna Maunu, 8              17:04.0   
   46  Maria Stephenson, 11       17:14.3   
   63  Katie Michalak, 8          17:53.6   
Total Time = 1:20:36.1     Total Places = 108 
 
4. St Paul Academy 
    2  Mary Naas, 10              15:08.2   
   10  Ellen McCarthy, 10         15:40.8   
   22  Lily Rogers-Gran, 12       16:07.0   
   29  Ellen Swenson, 12          16:27.9   
   47  Grace Albertson, 12        17:14.7   
   48  Greta  Sirek, 7            17:17.8   
   54  Alicia Zhang, 11           17:25.4   
Total Time = 1:20:38.3     Total Places = 110 
 
5. Belle Plaine 
   14  Janessa  Meuleners, 10     15:46.0   
   24  Haley Leger, 8             16:10.2   
   27  Emilyn Siemon, 10          16:19.2   
   36  Kiley Hallgren, 12         16:48.3   
   40  Kelly Morrison, 12         16:58.7   
   53  Alissa  Schultz, 9         17:22.1   
   59  Emily Krautkremer, 8       17:38.4   
Total Time = 1:22:02.2     Total Places = 141 
 
6. Math And Science Aca 
   23  Greta Siekmeier, 10        16:08.9   
   34  Katie Baumann, 10          16:44.2   
   39  Ellie Haland, 8            16:58.5   
   50  Elise Lohmann, 10          17:20.5   
   57  Julia Ing, 10              17:30.7   
   69  Julia  Clark, 8            18:07.6   
   84  Ines Siepmann, 10          18:55.9   
Total Time = 1:24:42.7     Total Places = 203 

 
7. Jordan 
    9  Julia  Orlow, 11           15:38.5   
   33  Casey O'Hern, 9            16:44.0   
   38  Michaela Vogel, 12         16:55.1   
   60  Taylin Church, 8           17:39.4   
   75  Kristin Nohner, 9          18:17.9   
   78  Jenny Eichten, 9           18:20.9   
   87  Savita  Sidhu, 9           19:03.4   
Total Time = 1:25:14.7     Total Places = 215 
 
8. Breck 
   11  Claire Drysdale, 11        15:42.2   
   19  Eden Motto, 12             16:01.9   
   32  Adria Duncan, 11           16:38.4   
   61  Ingrid Thyr, 9             17:52.0   
   96  Caroline Grothe, 11        22:02.0   
Total Time = 1:28:16.4     Total Places = 219 
 
9. Norwood Young Americ 
   12  Judy Larson, 7             15:43.2   
   25  Parry Larson, 11           16:10.4   
   52  April Feist, 9             17:21.8   
   55  Abbie Schnabel, 10         17:29.2   
   81  Sarah Korman, 7            18:30.9   
   82  Dana Norman, 8             18:36.3   
   86  Kayla Engelstad, 9         19:03.1   
Total Time = 1:25:15.4     Total Places = 225 
 
10. Mounds Park Acad 
   28  Kristen Bourne, 12         16:21.9   
   31  Laura Nicholson, 12        16:38.2   
   45  Lauren Reimers, 10         17:10.8   
   65  Ellie Hands, 11            17:55.3   
   71  Sandra Liebgott, 10        18:11.0   
   74  Erin Quam, 8               18:17.6   
   83  Molly Gardner, 8           18:54.9   
Total Time = 1:26:17.0     Total Places = 240 
 
11. St Croix Lutheran 
    4  Brittany Staab, 10         15:23.5   
   37  Karissa Plath, 11          16:52.2   
   43  Kara Plath, 11             17:06.1   
   72  Becky Boehlke, 9           18:11.5   
   93  Surah Kim, 11              21:19.2   
   97  Rebekah DePennin, 12       22:07.9   
   99  Bailey Na Ranong, 11       22:12.0   
Total Time = 1:28:52.3     Total Places = 249 
 
12. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    6  Tori Burr, 11              15:26.2   
   56  Kaylee Venier, 11          17:30.5   
   58  Kaitlyn Boesche, 12        17:35.5   
   62  Jennifer Illg, 11          17:53.1   
   73  Taylor Venier, 10          18:16.3   
   76  Mary Roach, 11             18:19.3   
   80  Jenna Haag, 12             18:23.7   
Total Time = 1:26:41.5     Total Places = 255 



13. St Croix Prep 
   20  Lauren Strohbehn, 12       16:03.4   
   64  Kayli Kerchner, 8          17:55.1   
   66  Kathleen Klinzin, 8        18:01.5   
   70  Jennifer Brown, 12         18:10.6   
   79  Alysha Nerison, 10         18:22.3   
Total Time = 1:28:32.8     Total Places = 299 
 
14. Concordia Acad Rosevi 
   44  Elise Jessup, 12           17:08.0   
   67  Halle McDonough, 12        18:05.9   
   68  Danica White, 11           18:07.3   
   85  Martha Fritz, 11           19:01.1   
   89  Catherine Madison, 12      19:28.9   
   95  Amelia Dunavan, 12         21:50.4   
Total Time = 1:31:51.0     Total Places = 353 

15. Great River 
   88  Esme  Kayim-Yanko, 8       19:13.4   
   90  Ellen Dunn, 10             19:54.7   
   91  Shaniya  Payton, 7         20:01.7   
   92  Yeshim Kayim-Yank, 8       20:23.8   
   94  Mikayla Stevens, 9         21:29.1   
   98  Shealani Doane, 11         22:09.1   
  100  Anna Doane, 11             24:23.5   
Total Time = 1:41:02.5     Total Places = 455

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Clare Flanagan, 11         13:56.2    Blake                 
    2     2  Mary Naas, 10              15:08.2    St Paul Academy       
    3     3  Carolyn Nye, 10            15:23.0    Blake                 
    4     4  Brittany Staab, 10         15:23.5    St Croix Lutheran     
    5     5  Darby  Herkert, 11         15:25.7    Blake                 
    6     6  Tori Burr, 11              15:26.2    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
    7     7  Katherine Lubar, 12        15:27.8    Minnehaha Academy     
    8     8  Nicole Nipper, 12          15:30.8    Minnehaha Academy     
    9     9  Julia  Orlow, 11           15:38.5    Jordan                
   10    10  Ellen McCarthy, 10         15:40.8    St Paul Academy       
   11    11  Claire Drysdale, 11        15:42.2    Breck                 
   12    12  Judy Larson, 7             15:43.2    Norwood Young Americ  
   13    13  Casey Haffield, 12         15:44.0    Minnehaha Academy     
   14    14  Janessa  Meuleners, 10     15:46.0    Belle Plaine          
   15    15  Lucy Leighton, 12          15:47.5    Trinity               
   16    16  Becca Wilkin, 9            15:51.4    Trinity               
   17    17  Lotus Schifsky, 10         15:56.5    Trinity               
   18    18  Grace Ennis, 8             15:56.9    Trinity               
   19    19  Eden Motto, 12             16:01.9    Breck                 
   20    20  Lauren Strohbehn, 12       16:03.4    St Croix Prep         
   21    21  Hannah Rikkers, 12         16:06.0    Minnehaha Academy     
   22    22  Lily Rogers-Gran, 12       16:07.0    St Paul Academy       
   23    23  Greta Siekmeier, 10        16:08.9    Math And Science Aca  
   24    24  Haley Leger, 8             16:10.2    Belle Plaine          
   25    25  Parry Larson, 11           16:10.4    Norwood Young Americ  
   26    26  Aliya Feroe, 12            16:14.0    Blake                 
   27    27  Emilyn Siemon, 10          16:19.2    Belle Plaine          
   28    28  Kristen Bourne, 12         16:21.9    Mounds Park Acad      
   29    29  Ellen Swenson, 12          16:27.9    St Paul Academy       
   30    30  Anne Slusser, 11           16:35.4    Blake                 
   31    31  Laura Nicholson, 12        16:38.2    Mounds Park Acad      
   32    32  Adria Duncan, 11           16:38.4    Breck                 
   33    33  Casey O'Hern, 9            16:44.0    Jordan                
   34    34  Katie Baumann, 10          16:44.2    Math And Science Aca  
   35    35  Anna Wintz, 7              16:46.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   36    36  Kiley Hallgren, 12         16:48.3    Belle Plaine          
   37    37  Karissa Plath, 11          16:52.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   38    38  Michaela Vogel, 12         16:55.1    Jordan                
   39    39  Ellie Haland, 8            16:58.5    Math And Science Aca  
   40    40  Kelly Morrison, 12         16:58.7    Belle Plaine          
   41    41  Terra Rhoades, 7           17:02.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   42    42  Anna Maunu, 8              17:04.0    Trinity               
   43    43  Kara Plath, 11             17:06.1    St Croix Lutheran     
   44    44  Elise Jessup, 12           17:08.0    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   45    45  Lauren Reimers, 10         17:10.8    Mounds Park Acad      
   46    46  Maria Stephenson, 11       17:14.3    Trinity               
   47    47  Grace Albertson, 12        17:14.7    St Paul Academy       
   48    48  Greta  Sirek, 7            17:17.8    St Paul Academy       
   49    49  Carly Bullock, 9           17:18.8    Blake                 
   50    50  Elise Lohmann, 10          17:20.5    Math And Science Aca  
   51    51  Margaret  Graham, 11       17:21.0    Blake                 
   52    52  April Feist, 9             17:21.8    Norwood Young Americ  
   53    53  Alissa  Schultz, 9         17:22.1    Belle Plaine          
   54    54  Alicia Zhang, 11           17:25.4    St Paul Academy       
   55    55  Abbie Schnabel, 10         17:29.2    Norwood Young Americ  
   56    56  Kaylee Venier, 11          17:30.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   57    57  Julia Ing, 10              17:30.7    Math And Science Aca  
   58    58  Kaitlyn Boesche, 12        17:35.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   59    59  Emily Krautkremer, 8       17:38.4    Belle Plaine          
   60    60  Taylin Church, 8           17:39.4    Jordan                
   61    61  Ingrid Thyr, 9             17:52.0    Breck                 
   62    62  Jennifer Illg, 11          17:53.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake   



   63    63  Katie Michalak, 8          17:53.6    Trinity               
   64    64  Kayli Kerchner, 8          17:55.1    St Croix Prep         
   65    65  Ellie Hands, 11            17:55.3    Mounds Park Acad      
   66    66  Kathleen Klinzin, 8        18:01.5    St Croix Prep         
   67    67  Halle McDonough, 12        18:05.9    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   68    68  Danica White, 11           18:07.3    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   69    69  Julia  Clark, 8            18:07.6    Math And Science Aca  
   70    70  Jennifer Brown, 12         18:10.6    St Croix Prep         
   71    71  Sandra Liebgott, 10        18:11.0    Mounds Park Acad      
   72    72  Becky Boehlke, 9           18:11.5    St Croix Lutheran     
   73    73  Taylor Venier, 10          18:16.3    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   74    74  Erin Quam, 8               18:17.6    Mounds Park Acad      
   75    75  Kristin Nohner, 9          18:17.9    Jordan                
   76    76  Mary Roach, 11             18:19.3    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   77    77  Saakje Hoekstra, 9         18:19.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   78    78  Jenny Eichten, 9           18:20.9    Jordan                
   79    79  Alysha Nerison, 10         18:22.3    St Croix Prep         
   80    80  Jenna Haag, 12             18:23.7    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   81    81  Sarah Korman, 7            18:30.9    Norwood Young Americ  
   82    82  Dana Norman, 8             18:36.3    Norwood Young Americ  
   83    83  Molly Gardner, 8           18:54.9    Mounds Park Acad      
   84    84  Ines Siepmann, 10          18:55.9    Math And Science Aca  
   85    85  Martha Fritz, 11           19:01.1    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   86    86  Kayla Engelstad, 9         19:03.1    Norwood Young Americ  
   87    87  Savita  Sidhu, 9           19:03.4    Jordan                
   88    88  Esme  Kayim-Yanko, 8       19:13.4    Great River           
   89    89  Catherine Madison, 12      19:28.9    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   90    90  Ellen Dunn, 10             19:54.7    Great River           
   91    91  Shaniya  Payton, 7         20:01.7    Great River           
   92    92  Yeshim Kayim-Yank, 8       20:23.8    Great River           
   93        Pa Yao Vue, 10             20:31.6    Humboldt              
   94        Daisy Dominguez, 10        20:39.0    Humboldt              
   95        Delaney Dobbs, 9           20:39.5    Southwest Christian   
   96        Charron Farmer, 11         20:57.7    Washington Tech Magn  
   97    93  Surah Kim, 11              21:19.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   98    94  Mikayla Stevens, 9         21:29.1    Great River           
   99        Nina  Nge, 9               21:46.5    Washington Tech Magn  
  100        Alejandra Narvae, 11       21:49.2    Washington Tech Magn  
  101    95  Amelia Dunavan, 12         21:50.4    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
  102    96  Caroline Grothe, 11        22:02.0    Breck                 
  103    97  Rebekah DePennin, 12       22:07.9    St Croix Lutheran     
  104    98  Shealani Doane, 11         22:09.1    Great River           
  105    99  Bailey Na Ranong, 11       22:12.0    St Croix Lutheran     
  106        Ler  Moo, 10               22:38.2    Washington Tech Magn  
  107        Der Vue, 7                 23:44.7    Humboldt              
  108   100  Anna Doane, 11             24:23.5    Great River           
  109        Pang Xiong, 11             24:36.3    Humboldt              
 


